












 GEXCOM/II/(39)/72/2021-Estt                             Date:  .11.2022
 
                                     ORDER NO. 121/2022
                   Sub:  Corrigendum to Order No. 119/2022 – Reg.
   In the Order No. 119/2022 dated 16.11.2022, the foot note for the
asterisk mark in respect of Serial No. 11, Shri Sunil Gopinathan,
Inspector, may be read as "the recommendation of the Screening Committee
meeting held on 20.09.2016 granting 3rd MACP on 06.12.2012 in r/o Shri
Sunil Gopinathan, Inspector (communicated vide MACP Order No. 152/2016
dated 26.09.2016) is reviewed as per Board’s letter F.No.A-
26017/214/2017-Ad.II A dt.14.07.2021".

   This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

                                                                                                                     
                                             

                                                                           

[ANWAR ALI T P]
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER [P&V]

To:
The Individuals (through the Supervisory officers concerned)

Copy submitted to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise,
Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

2. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi/
Thiruvananthapuram/ Kozhikode/ Audit, Kochi/ Appeals, Kochi.

3. The Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Cochin.
 

Copy to:

GEXCOM/II/(39)/72/2021-ESTT-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-KOCHI

I/872805/2022



1. The Addl/ Joint Commissioner (P&V), Thiruvananthapuram/
Kozhikode/ Audit, Kochi/ Customs (Preventive), Cochin (who are
requested to circulate the MACP Orders to the AC/DC in charge
of Divisions/Formations under their charge).

2. The Pay and Accounts Officer/ Chief Accounts Officer, Central
Tax and Central Excise, Kochi/ Thiruvananthapuram
/Kozhikode/ Audit, Kochi/ Custom House, Cochin.

3. The Assistant/Deputy Commissioner, Ernakulam
Division/Kakkanad Division/ Aluva Division/ Perumbavoor
Division /Idukki Division/ Thrissur Division/ Chalakkudy
Division.

4. The Superintendent (Confidential-Vigilance), Hqrs. Kochi/
AO(DDO) Hqrs. Kochi.

5. Superintendent (Systems), Hqrs. Kochi who is requested to
upload the MACP order on the Commissionerate website.

6. Hindi Cell of Kochi Commmissionerate.
7. The Gen. Sec’s of all Group ‘B’ & ‘C’ officers Association, Kochi.

 

GEXCOM/II/(39)/72/2021-ESTT-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-KOCHI

I/872805/2022


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

